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Chief Representative

. A.N.C.(S.A.)

P.0. Box 4702

Maputo

Mozambique
Ref: J.B.C./as

Dear Friend ,

FollowinngfifiggggfifibfPingodesh, From the AN0 '5 Office in Lusaka, we are writing

directly to you in order to obtain further details about the vehicles you need

and the process of the transfer of the Funds.

We received, trough Wolfie Kodesh, two quotations, one dated 7 of sepbember, in the

amount of 13900.00 and the other, same date, in the amount of 16850.00, both con-

cerning a "Toyota Landcruiser L.D.V. with canopy?
We understand that the first quotation was incorrect, but a problem remains:

. . Does the amount of‘ 16850.00, which is supposed to be correct, concern the "Toyota
‘ Landruiser”, which, as quoted in this first letter,"is not a stat' on" or does

it concern a Land Ro\er of another type ? IF so, could you teITflfisnghfiagwact

references ( registered name, type, etc.) of the vehicle you desire, and the
corresponding quotation if there has been any change.

We also need, in order to transfer the funds, not only the Bank Account number,

but the name and exact adress of the bank (comprising the town) and the name of
the retailer.

Awaiting your reply, we remain,

Sincerely yours.

For ‘
Jean-Bernard Curial, Secretary General
The Assistant, Anne Sirand

c.c. Wolfie Kodesh , ANC Lusaka
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The Secretary,
C.R.I .A.A. ,
Paris.
27/9/82

Dear Friend,

.Following on the first letter sent to you recently with a quotation for one of the

vehicles, I have now received the second quotation from our office in Maputo.

So please find enclosed this second quotation.

prefully this will enable you tofaciltate the purchase of the vehicles whic purchase

has been held in abeyance for so long because of the poor communications here in

Africa.

As I had suggested in the previous letter, it would make matters easier if you were

to communicate directly with our Chief Representative in Maputo and copy our HQ here

in Lusaka with all this corre5pondence. We hope this will suit your purpose and

enable this transaction and all the other arrangements with drivers from Maputo to

Swaziland and back to made much easier for all concerned.

To repeat what I had already suggested, your office should communicate over this matter

.directly with our Representative there whose address is:—

Ghief Representative
A.N.C.(S.A.)
P.0.Box 4702
Maputo
Mozambique. Phone: 742881 (local)

Hoping that all this will now be expedited and. assuring you of our highest esteem.

Your Sincerely, 7 1s. .
W 2/W1 1 111,1 111111195411
Holfie Kodesh — Head of Logistics

p.p.T.T.Nkobi - Treasurer General - /Cét}lfi14\e J‘<fl<l LL ‘~

African National Congress {S.A.) /€d4¢<lf ,{;£L€/flq” Lhdfl- 4%L
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Onur. Sir/Hudam,

We thank you r6: your 6

mitting a quotdtion on the following vohiclp :-

Price o.cooooooooooo
oooooo

(w 5/4. :270-«610 Mm flyéé E g 0 0 M 7 912‘
Discount 73/4

Nott : E Z 6 [(51) ” 5f7

8 not include the coat~of‘11cenca, regi-

Comprehensive Insurance andN/B. The above price doe
n manufacturersotration Numbargplutae, Third party or

in subject.to alterations should there be a change i

nrice or Government tax.

.aaurflg you of‘“ our attention at all times

% 1/5547 11/1444.

Yours faithfully,
LEITES INDUSTRIAL MOTons'LTo,

mmmmx moment “I.

- v.0. Box 159-11311.» 13510-1

unmarm —- SWAZILA” '
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The Secretary,‘
COROIOAIA. ’

Paris.
10/9/82

Dear Friend,

llwe regret the great delay in replying to your query regarding the availability
’1‘ drivers to bring the two vehicles from Swaziland to Maputo.

This affects the purchasing of the two Landrovers which your organisation had so
magnaminously o donate to our health section in Mozambique.

Unfortunately communications had broken down with the head of that section. But
fortniztéig the Chief Representative is visiting our HQ and has confirmed that

drivers are available to bring the vehicles up to Maputo.

He also brought with him a copy of a quotation fon one of the available vehicles.
I am sure that the other can be procured as well.

Could you please therefore communicate directly with our office in Maputo to effect
the purchasing and delivery of these vehicles. We would ofcourse appreciate a copy
of any such correSpondence. But we feel that this direct communication will be
more convenient for all parties concerned.

he address of our office in Maputo is:—

Lennox Lagu,
Chief Representative,
A.N.c. (3.1.),
POOOBOX 4702,

Maputo,
Mozambique. (Phone: 742881)

Thanking you once more for this generous gift and regretting the long delay.

Assuring you of our highest esteem.

Yours in.the Struggle.

XN‘6*LFC Wadb
Holfie Kodesh — Head of Logistics
p.p.T4E%.Nkobi h .mreasurer Generalg ..
African National Con ess of South Africa.
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